PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Asignee's name previously recorded on Reel 022189 Frame 0670. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Asignee's correct name is University College Cardiff Consultants Limited.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marlene Brandes Kuchen	01/22/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University College Cardiff Consultants Limited
Street Address:	30-36 Newport Road
City:	Cardiff
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	DF24 0DE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11573912

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(859)252-0779 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (859) 252-0889

Email: patrick@iplaw1.net, veronica@iplaw1.net

Correspondent Name: Patrick M. Torre Address Line 1: 247 North Broadway

Address Line 4: Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	348-134
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	348-134

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick M. Torre

Total Attachments: 4

500786588

source=correctedassignment#page1.tif source=correctedassignment#page2.tif source=correctedassignment#page3.tif

REEL: 022289 FRAME: 0309

PATENT

source=correctedassignment#page4.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 02/02/2009 500769614

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
·	

ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mariene Brandes Kuchen	01/22/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University College Cardiff Consultants
Street Address:	30-36 Newport Road
City:	Cardiff
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	DF24 0DE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11573912

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (859)252-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

8592520889 Phone:

Email: patrick@iplaw1.net, veronica@iplaw1.net

Correspondent Name: King & Schickli, PLLC Address Line 1:

247 N. Broadway

Address Line 4: Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick M. Torre

Total Attachments: 3

source=executedassignmentmarlene#page1.tif source=executedassignmentmarlene#page2.tif source=executedassignmentmarlene#page3.tif

Docket No. 348-134; -134CIP

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Marlene Brandes Kuchen of Bethesda, Maryland have

contributed to the making of a certain new and useful invention entitled PREPARATION

OF ANTIGEN-PRESENTING HUMAN γδ T CELLS AND USE IN

IMMUNOTHERAPY as set forth in applications for United States Letters Patent Serial

Nos. 11/573,912, filed on February 19, 2007, and 12/271,576, filed on November 14, 2008;

AND WHEREAS, UNIVERSITY COLLEGE CARDIFF CONSULTANTS

LIMITED, a corporation organized and registered under the laws of England and Wales, and

having a place of business at 30-36 Newport Road, Cardiff, United Kingdom DF24 0DE, is

desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to

any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained

therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, I do hereby assign,

transfer and set over unto UNIVERSITY COLLEGE CARDIFF CONSULTANTS

LIMITED, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns nunc pro tunc to 19 August, 2004

my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned

applications, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries

which may be issued for said invention;

JACQUELINE PERCLISON Notary Public Montgomery County

Maryland My Commission Expires Sep 11, 2010

-22-09

Jamy 22, 2009

Docket No. 348-134; -134CIP

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree with the said assignee that

I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and

that I will, at any time upon request, make good faith effort to execute such additional

assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem

necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant;

AND, Thereby agree with the said assignee that where more than a signature

is required, upon agreed appropriate compensation I will render all necessary assistance in

making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reexamined, reissued, or extended

Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and

in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents,

by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents,

and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the

foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and

legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any

Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said

UNIVERSITY COLLEGE CARDIFF CONSULTANTS LIMITED, its legal representatives,

successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said

patent and the invention covered thereby.

ACQUELINE FERGUSON

Notary Public

Montgomery County

Maryland My Commission Expires Sep 11, 2010

tadinalindindindindindindindindin

7

/ d= fl. Juny 22, 2009

Docket No. 348-134; -134CIP

RECORDED: 02/20/2009

Mariene Brandes Kuchen	Date 22, 200°)
STATE OF Wayland)	5:
COUNTY OF Montgomen)	×
On this 22 ND day of times	
me personally appeared Marlene Brandes Kuchen,	to me known to be the person named
in and who executed the above instrument, and ackn	owledged to me that he executed the
same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	JACQUELINE FERGUSON Notary Public Montgomery County
My commission expires:	Maryland My Commission Expires Sep 11, 2010
SEAL Ougheline NOTARY I	PUBLIC D